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AN TSIy Oiifice of the City Treasurer

g City Hall, Room 103 « 200 East Welis Street = Milwaukee, Wisconsin 53202
w ey ¢ Telephone: {414) 286-2240 « TTY: (414) 286-2025 « FAX: {414) 286-3186
Milwankee

Sepiember 24, 2003

CERTIFIED MAIL No, 7002 0860 0000 8095 40

SAMUELLGRAYER. _ (#/4) JB78§-8578
4940 N 89TH ST '
MILWAUKEE WI 53225

IN REM FILE 2003 No. 2
TAXKEY NUMBER: 312-9999-100-0
PARCEL: 116

THE CITY OF MILWAUKEE HAS FILED A FORECLOSURE ACTION IN MILWAUKEE COUNTY
CIRCUIT COURT UNDER WISCONSIN STATE STATUTE 75.521 due to delinquent city and
county real estate taxes for the property listed in the attached Exhibit A.

You have or may have an interest in the parcel listed above. If you wish to retain your interest, if
any, in this property, the delinquent taxes plus accumulated interest and penalty charges and
costs must be paid to the City Treasurer. THE LAST DATE TH!S OFFICE WILL ACCEPT
PAYMENT IS NOVEMBER 19, 2003. PAYMENT MUST BE MADE BY CERTIFIED FUNDS OR
CASH. NO PERSONAL CHECKS OR MONEY ORDERS WILL BE ACCEPTED.

The enclosed Exhibit A shows the tax year(s) and principal amounts only. INTEREST AND
PENALTY CHARGES AND COSTS MUST BE ADDED for full payment. Since these charges
accrue monthly, please contact the Customer Services Unit at (414) 286-2240 for the total due.

If the full amount required is not paid by November 19, 2003, the City of Milwaukee will take title to
the property. '

Richard D. Reinoos
Customer Services Supervisor

LsIusui e

a
SERRRA AL e

The City of Milwaukee does not discriminate on the basis of disability. Upon reascnable notice, efforts will be made to accommodate
disabled individuals in need of service on their tax accounts. To request assistance, piease contact the Office of the City Treasurer.



STATE OF WISCONSIN
CIRCUIT COURT
MILWAUKEE COUNTY

In the Matter of the Foreclosure of Tax Liens under Section 75.521, Wisconsin
Statutes by the City of Milwaukee, a municipal corporation, List of Tax Liens
for 2003 No. 2

The following is a list of parcels of property affected by delinquent tax liens
as shown on the delinquent tax rolls in the Office of the City Treasurer of the
City of Milwaukee and the Milwaukee County Treasurer, said list is made and
filed pursuant to the provisions of Section 75.521 of the Wisconsin Statutes.

EXHIBIT A

Parcel: 116 Taxkey: 312-9999-10-0
Address: 610610 W HADLEY ST

Legal: LANDS IN NW 1/4 SEC 17-7-22 520.14'OF W
46.16' LOT 10 BLK 10 JOYS, RINDSKOPF & HARPKE'S SUBD
& LANDS COM SW COR LOT 10 BLK 10 SD SUBD-TH E 56.16-TH
S 55~-TH E 19.08"-TH S 240'-TH W 29.08'-TH N 237' -TH W 46.16'-
THN58'TO
BEG

*Interest, Penalty, and Costs must be added to Principal - Call {41 4) 286-2240 for the Total Due RE 2003-02

Year *City *County
2000  $2,432.18 $165.18
2001 $1,054.33 $227.30

Owners:
LOIS ELOISE WILLIAMS JR
DONALD WILLIAMS JR

Mortgages and Other Parties in Interest:
USA, Milwaukee County, State of Wl

SAMUEL L GRAYER
THE CITY BANK AND TRUST CO



STATE OF WISCONSIN CIRCUIT COURT MILWAUKEE COUNTY
IN THE MATTER OF THE FORECLOSURE

OF TAX LIENS PURSUANT TO SEC. 75.521, NOTICE OF COMMENCEMENT
WISCONSIN STATUTES, BY THE CITY OF OF PROCEEDING IN REM TO
MILWAUKEE, A MUNICIPAL CORPORATION FORECLOSE TAX LIENS

BY CITY OF MILWAUKEE

CODE NO. 30405
List of Tax Liens for 2003 No.02

- PLEASE TAKE NOTICE that all persons having or claiming to have any right, title or
interest in or lien upon the real property described in the List of Tax Liens 2003 No. 02, on file in
the office of the Clerk of Circuit Comrt of Milwaukee County, on the 17th day of September,
2003, and he,reinab_ove set forth, are hereby notified that the filing of such list of tax liens in the
Office of the Clerk of the Circuit Court of Milwaukee County, constitu;ces the commencement by
said City of Milwaukee, a municipal corporation, of special proceeding in the Circuit Court for
said city to foreclose the tax liens therein described by foreclosuré proceeding in rem and of tax
liens assigned to the city and that a notice of the pendency of such proceeding against each piece
or parcel of land therein described was filed in the Office of the Clerk of the Circuit Court on the
17th day of September, 2003. Such proceeding is brought against the real property therein
described only and is to foreclose the tax liens described in such list. No personal judgéent will
be entered herein for such taxes, assessments or other legal charges or any part thereof.

TAKE FURTHER NOTICE that all persons having or claiming to have any right, title or
interest in or lien upon real property described in the said list of tax liens are hereby notified that
such list of tax liens hés been posted in the office of the City Treasurer of the City of Milwaukee
and will remain posted for public inspection up to and including the 19th day of November,

2003, which date is hereby fixed as the last day for redemption.



STATE OF WISCONSIN CIRCUIT COURT MILWAUKEE COUNTY
IN THE MATTER OF THE FORECLOSURE
OF TAX LIENS PURSUANT TO SEC. 75.521, PETITION

WISCONSIN STATUTES, BY THE CITY OF Case No.
MILWAUKEE, A MUNICIPAL CORPORATION

CODE NO. 30405

List of Tax Liens for 2003 No.02

NOW COMES the City of Milwaukee, a municipal corporation, a' city of the first class, by its

attorneys, Grant F. Langley, City Attorney, by Beverly A. Temple, Assistant City Attorney, and files a list

of tax liens of the City of Milwaukee attached hereto, incorporated herein, and designated Eﬁ(ﬁibit “A”

and alleges and shows to the court as follows:

L.

That the City of Milwaukee (hereinaftef referred to as the City) is a city of the first class
operating under special charter and is authorized by law to collect and sell its own taxes,
That said taxes, if not paid by January 31 following the tax year become delinquent
January 31 following the tax year and the City by law has obtained a tax sales certificate
for each and every parcel listed in Exhibit A.

That one (1) year has elapsed since the acquisition by the City of the tax sale certificates.
That the City has by Charter Ordinance attached hereto, incorporated herein and
designated Exhibit “B”, adopted by the Common Council of said City on the 13® day of
September, 1948, elected, whenever it deems it proper to proceed under Sec. 75.521 of the
Wisconsin Statutes, in relation to the enforcement of the collection of tax liens by In Rem
procedure.

That the City is authorized by law, Sec. 66.30, Stats., to enter into an intergovernmental
cooperation agreement for the joint exercise of the duty and power required and authorized

regarding real estate taxes with Milwaukee County (hereinafter referred to as the County).



PEVITION

WHEREFORE, the City ot Milwaukee, petitioner herein, prays for final judgment ordering and
adjudging that petitioner is vested with an estate in fee simple, absolute, subject to costs and to all unpaid
taxes and charges which are subsequent to the latest dated valid tax lien appearing on Exhibit “A” and
subject to all recorded restrictions as provided by Sec. 75.14(4), Wis. Stats., and further, that all persons,
both natural and artificial, including the State of Wisconsin, infants, incompetents, absentees and
nonresidents who may have had any right, title, interest, claim, lien or equity of redemption in such lands,
are forever barred and foreclosed of such right, title, interest, claim, lien or equity of redemption in each
of the said-described parcels of land in the City of Milwaukee, County of Milwaukee, which remain
unredeemed or for which no answer pursuant to Sec. 75.521( 10), Wis. Stats., is filed.

Dated at Milwaukee, Wisconsin, 17th day of September, 2003.

GRANT F. LANGLEY

City Attorney
Beverly A. Pémple
Assistant City Attomey
STATE BAR 01012526
Attorneys for Petitioner

P.O. ADDRESS:

800 City Hall

200 East Wells Street

Milwaukee, Wisconsin 53202-3551
Telephone: (414) 286-2601



Milwvaukee, Wisconsin 5:

City of Mllwaukee 200 E. Wells Street

G'eqieral Certification

State of Wisconsin

I hereby certify that the following is a true and exact copy of Common Council File Ny
48-868 which was adopted bytheMilwankeeComnmnCounm‘lonSepmmba-u, 1948, p:
958 of the 1948-1949 Journal of Proceedings. R _

CERTIFIED COPY OF CHARTER ORDINANCE 43.868

Dated: June 3, 2003

EXHIBIT B

FILE NUMBER 438
A CHARTER ORDINANCE '

Eleeting to procesd under Section 76.621, Wisco
gin Statutes, in relation to the enforcement
- collection of tax Liens,

The Mayor and -Comwn Counoil of the City
Milwoukes do ordain as follows :- o

Bection 1. The City of Milwaukee, a muidcip
corporation, elects to adopt the provisions of Se
tion 75.521, Wiseconsin Staintes of 1947, for
mmofenionhgtaxﬁmmmchc_ityinﬂ
cases whera the procednrs provided by snch sectic
“i= applicable. - )

See. 2. This iz & charter ordinance and shj
take effect nixty days after ita passage. and public
tion, onless within such sixty days & referendu
petition shall ba Aled as provided by subsection (}
of Section 66.01 of the Wisconsin Statutes, in whi
event this ordinance shall not take effect nntil su
miitied to a referendum and approved by a msajori
of the electors voting thereon.



Revised 1/27/94 © §1ata Bar of Wlsconsin
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PRIME CONTRACTOR*
NOTICE OF INTENTION TO FILE CLAIM FOR LIEN

Date: L![ - / 9 - X oo / Onacmyr-this Notice is being given to the Owner (check one):
Registered Mail — Return Receipt Requested OR
L] Hand Daelivery

OWNER'S NAME: _Loi - E /o SE | \/\/5 I idams
owneR's appREss: . I 3 4 5 N, */{l ”{L N
MW AuK = ee_\wis S321%

The undersigned Prime Contractor, having a contract directly with you, provided materials andfor labor for:

QE)\(Lb i tatinn ﬁ G/JCZEMEA /5&: /c/nq (‘CCo,Qc/ﬂcTE?

Conlfca e 4 WiR i4ten ?j SJC;W Ql 1299, @ﬂ% pdll%"fc:S G).\l ’TCL(_J-nf% IN Vf’. :

/ (describa work pedoried) NO d =2
to improve your Property iocated at:

(010 WEsst -;/—ﬁc?cUE\‘/ /.5~ Sdfor;/ R AN = Shdg/z'-
,ﬁf: )y e oz
{ {street address or legal description of improved property)

and, as of the date of this Notice, is owed the sum of § .r): C? 5 O, ©o

(balance due)
it payment in fuil is not received within thirty (30) days from the date of this Notice, the Prime Contracior intends
to file a Claim for Lien on your Property

PRIME CONTRACTOR'S NAME: ﬁﬁ’o +H=R &HVL O C)t\,“‘!‘ﬁ(f uer AN ‘%

( ({‘ﬂ’ﬂ, f - él;flzuﬁp,? Address: 4 “f@ A g g 2‘/\‘&}
S{gna ura g OIIZE agen é
Swuf_l AYER. Nt i v Wio 52325

[prmt name of san signfng above}

Title: ﬁmm:. R % £neia_l Cnm‘-rfacwﬁt’/( Telephone Number: (‘/’4 ) é’ /é 6775-9

" A Prime Contractor is anyons who provides labor and/or materials for construction under & contract directly with the Owner of the
Property bemg Improved Sea §779 01(2}(d) Wis. Stats.

Send signed copy to OWNER. Copy to: TITLE COMPANY is Dptronal PRIME CONTRACTOH should retain a copy

———
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zmmm%m L
ST CITY OF MILWAUKEE, WISCONSIN
e APPLICATION FOR PERMIT o
MIWAUKEE Wz 3201 312 9499 100 N Wi
mmmﬁ:&m ' 02%5}'933225';%12?}{!‘(@
610 W Hadleyy ' #95 83GCT
_
lois Eloige Williams 3345 N 47 St 53218 466=6742
ARCHITECT OR BNGINEER ATDRESS PHOMENO,
‘ cell 405+«2749 .
Srother Sam's Contracting @ “E550 ¥ 8y st © 53226 TEOE| PIREMRSy
IDNIDNG EISTOKIC OCCUPANCY UEE OF KLDG. (RE SPECIVIC) ' WOEA COSTOF JOB
s MO 1.5-3tory freme single~family ™ w0 | $27,900
== -Bgmmm o i FORDEPARTMENTUSEONLY | .
11 One flly N3] Hotel/Motel [ 9] Indnstrial bidg, [18] Office building ~ [17] Other non-res.
3@;::;' é]owmmdglng;l O}Pﬂbﬁcm:hng %}Ednunmhldg. {18 Structure/
Hs-ﬁm./gm! [8] Religioas bldg, Ei]hm'mrtn]_bldg. [16] Mercante [19] Res. garage
OF PERMIT - FEE 'll'n X -

AT TRE XD DF WORE T B TERRGs,

Rehabilitation of condemned buildi
. HERKBY AGREE TO HAVE THE FEIEBIE;%ZIIUH OF 149
SHOULD Y FAIL

D BY &pril 3, 2001.

{0 DO THIS THE CITY IS AUTHORI H
VE THE BUILDING.

: 0 515 Gas : :
FURNACE 0O s oz wall Inspector Richter at 286=3559 for inspecti
BOILER 0 545 New :
E]l 555 Repair
560 AR CONDITIONING
600 FRE PROTECTION :
i 725 OffPremie
SIGRN O 726 OnPremise
O 720 Projecting Separate permits are required for any plumbivg,

730 TANKMICHQ’

or -

T35  TARK REMOV,
‘ = zﬁlm‘icwm;nmm(ﬁwhw&d‘m
OTHER:  Rehab condemned but lding 279400 e Ovaamanes) will nox be faciuxed in the woek perfoemed
| Stgmanzze of Apphicazr
1 ancar e i
e e
Flaz Exam Ree- *mmahmmfm - xy exak
—TPE .
. -
S TOTALEEE | 27900 .
CHECXED Wi ' {SICNATORE OF APRLICANT:




(" FROM

SDIHER SHNSC r)Waﬁ%j CONTRACTORS INVOICE
2z, /wéﬁf%ﬁ/ NO7Z253

(DATE ' " YOURWORK ORDER NO.

plpekd . i S3025  mowroronnn w
—— | (ESH S LeA
T ¢ e A 9&7
G st Aoty || 2t F 532
7 Wfﬁfj/&/ J ‘/W o9

ﬁv

¥

// L/ S‘WZ\F g )
M S ,
{ S%M 7202 A//‘;//é’&/ Z
L 2/ /J/M
(Z}//z(’ % L plecA e /dzf’acmf é//d/a' y oz
;%//7 ISHRL.  LJE St Al fYis A S e
(Bl 12753277, 7488/ A@é//ﬂ -~ 4’& LLEs (o253,
T lsCar e =S ,',4% A
, 72 oy LTt B AT
VK ,/6 oo A s L,
DN/l J/n v LA LA
¥ L Ay Aol e s LT
y ZIVE ) Lispas o Sl 6///456:
NSV SE e
[ & ;ﬁ%f e/ﬁzf 72527/56 Lo drare MZW yledx
Mo at sleic ocdetl | )

All material is guaranteed to be as spec:1ﬁed and the above work was performed in accordance with the
drawings and specifications pro E:ze above rk was completed it a w anlike
manner for the % sum of / 7W A7/ /], ollars
($43. T57. ).

This is a [ Partial [] Full invoice due and payable by:

Month Day Ye
in accordance with our []Agreement ] Proposal Nof.éz Dated / / /-y

Lol
*6-Z CONTRACTORS FORMS FCRM NO, EZ 122 00448 W %,@ &%W



Attorney at

Law

ROY BRADFORD EVANS Telephone (414) 445-3855
Fax (414)444-7887

4206 W. North Avenue (E-mal) rbev@execpc.com

M‘ltwaukeg, Wisconsin 53208

Qctober 3, 2001

Mr. Alvin R. Ugent, Esq.
Podell, Ugent & Haney
Attorneys at Law
st o o61LLN. Broadway, Suite 200 .. ——~
Milwaukee, WI. 53202

RE: Grayer (Bro. Sam's Construction) vs Lois Williams,
CASE NO. 01SC018634

Dear Coimsel,

Please be advised that my services have been retained by Mr. Sam Grayer regarding the
above captioned matter. Direct all future correspondence to my attention regarding same.

— e SiDCETELY,

"“'—\_(W” o R ST
RoyB. Ev
Attorney at Law

Wis. Bar 1009982

RBFE/e
encl.

(;ccﬁ(}rayer



Attorney at

Law

ROY BRADFORD EVANS Telephone (414) 445-3855
' Fax (414)444-78587

4206 W. North Avenue {E-mail) rbevi@execpc.com

Mitwaukee, Wisconsin 53208

QOctober 3, 2001

Mr. Ronald Roberts

Dept. Neighborhood Services
City of Milwaukee

841 N. Broadway, Rm 1005

RE: Sam Grayer (Bro. Sam's Contracting) vs. Lois E. Williams
Case No, 018C018634

Mr. Roberts,

Piease be advised that my services have been retained by Mr. Sam Grayer with respects
to the collection of a balance due to him for the completion of fire damage restoration
work provided to Ms. Lois E. Williams at a property located at 610 W. Hadley St., City
and County of Milwaukee. Said property was fire damaged and demolition was
recommended by the City. However, Ms. Williams opted to restore the property and
received and accepted a bid from my client Mr. Grayson (Copy on file). Mr. Grayer
completed the work and said work was inspected by the City with a determination that
the contracted work was completed and that my client should be paid in full. Ms.
Wiliiams, under the pretext that other noncontracted work was my clients responsibility
refused to pay my client the balance due and owed to him ($5,950.00). My client filed a
lien against the property and afier repeated requests for payment he filed a claim with the
Milwaukee Circuit Court.( Case No. 01SC018634). On September 27, 2001 a j udgment
in the amount of five thousand four hundred and five ($5,405.00) was granted to Mr.
Grayer against Ms. Williams. Therefore I am requesting that the bond ($7,500.00) posied
by Ms. Wiliiams be continued to be heid in escrow by the Department of Neighborhood
Services until final judgment in this matter is rendered. This matter constitutes and is the
reason that such bonds are required. I will also direct this correspondence to the Court for
filing.

Sincerely,
RoyB.E
Agt}(;mey aituli_,saw ? chc... 5%

RBE/e (Z ,Q\J &

cc:SGrayson
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STATE OF WISCONSIN CIRCUIT COURT MILWAUKEE COUNTY

SAMUEL L. GRAYER

-adba Bro. Sam’s Contracting CASE No. 018C018634
4940 N. 89th Street
Milwaukee, WL 53223, Plaintiff,

VS

LOIS E. WILLIAMS
5345 N. 44th Street
Milwaukee, WL 53218, Defendant.

JUDGMENT AND ORDER

This matter was brought before the Hon. Kitty K. Brernan, Circuit Court Judge, Branch
No.6, on November 29, 2001, as and for a trial resulting in a Judgment against the
defendant, Lois E. Willaims and in favor of the plaintiff, Samuel L Grayer, adba Bro.
Sam's Contracting,

IT IS THEREFORE ORDERED by the Court that a judgment in the amount of Five
jhpusaqd Four qud;gd and Five ($5405 f.‘v) p}gs costs in the amount of Ninety Four
($94.00) dollars, for a total of $5,499.45, be rendered against the defendant , Lois E.
Williams; And it is FURTHER ORDERED that the City of Milwaukee Department of
Neighborhood Services release to the plaintiff, Samuel L. Grayer, the amount of

$5,499.45 which has been held in escrow, pending the outcome of this matter, as a bond



for payment of work completed by the plaintiff which is due and owed to him.

Dated this > day of December, 2001.

' BY THE COURT: _
o

@gmm\u\mm
S URT My fg”'f%

S

HON. KITTY K. BRENNAN
Circuit Court Judge

FILED
ner -3 2001
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|

06

JOMN BARRETT
o= Clerk of Clreuit Court ™

o

N-\s S
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Attorney at
Law
ROY BRADFORD EVANS

Telephone (414) 445-3855
Fax (#14)434-7887

4208 W. North Avenue (E-mail) rbev@execpe_com

Milwaukee, Wisconsin 53208

January 21, 2002

Msz. Sam Grayer

Bro. Sam's Contracting
4940 N. 89th Street
Milwaukee, WI1. 53225

RE: Grayer vs. Williams, Case No.:01SC018634

Dear Bro. Sam,

I met with the Commissioner for Neighborhood Services and it was concluded that the
money placed in escrow by Ms. Williams was for the purpose of assuring restoration (see
Restoration Agreement attached) and not for the guarantee of payment for the work that
was being provided. I wish Ron Roberts had told me this in the first place. Attached also
is a receipt showing that the judgment fee has been paid and that your judgment has been
docketed and placed on Ms. Williams real estate records as a lien for future payment.

If you have any questions about this matter please feel free to contact me.

Sincerely,

2o Qv

Roy
Attomey at Law ‘

RBE/e
Attachs



